particularly described in said Purchase Agreement, for the
price and upon the terms and conditions set forth therein
are hereby approved, ratified and confirmed.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company are
hereby authorized and directed to take all steps,
execute all documents and do any and all other matters
as necessary or proper in order to close and complete
the transaction described in the foregoing described
Purchase Agreement; and tc pay to the Seller therein
the purchase price as describ"d in said Purchase

Agreement. '--7. \' ./,/;:,-:_ /:,f \ , . . ,
j_.('.( I ;r tZ.. -· · • o'._r{{ {7, 'd'·>(//

Asst. Secretary

Dated: October 21, 1987

(S E A L)

EXHIBIT 3

Assets and Other Debits

Utility Plant in Service:
Less Accum. Prov. for Depree.

Net Utility Plant

Current and Accrued Assets
Cash & Special Deposits
Temporary Cash Invest.
Accounts Receivable less
Prov. for Uncoll. Accts.

Material & Operating Supplies
Merchandise
Prepayments
Interest Receivable

Deferred Debits:
Unamort. Debt Expense
Miscellaneous De£. Debits
Unrecovered Purch. Gas Costs

(1) Cash purchase of Properties

GREELEY GAS COHPANY
Pro-Forma Balance Sheet

December 31, 1986

Greeley Rich-Hill
Gas ComEan~ Hume Gas Co.

$61 , 632 t 111 $230,218
26 1 219 1 123 69 1 156
35 1412 1988 161 1062

1,159,599 1,534
4,934,326 (1) (148,247) (1)
7,051,514

984,428
384,251

3,159,345 3,453
14 1592

17 1688 1055 ~ 143! 2602_

55,283
85,594

212 1228
353 1105 ----

$53,454,148 $ 17,802

Other Gas
Companies Pro-Forma

(Kansas} Greele~ Gas Co.

$1,220,036 $63,082,365
434 1 937 26 1 723 1216
785 1099 36 1 3591 149

1,161,133
(722,406) 4,063,673

7,051,514

8,606 993,034
384,251

3,162,798
14 1592

{713 1800) 16 1830 1995

55,283
85,594

{24 1986) 187 1 242
~24 1 986) 328,119

$ 46,313 $53,518,263

EXHIBIT 4

GREELEY GAS COMPANY
Pro-Forma Balance Sheet

December 31, 1986

Other Gas
Liabilities & Stockholders Greeley Rich-Hill Companies Pro-Forma

Eguitl Gas Com~an~ Hume Gas Co. {Kansas} Greele;t: Gas Co.

Stockholders Equity:
Common Stock $ 1,144,821 $ $ $ 1,144,821
Retained Earnings __!l.r 668! 237 13 1668 1237

14,813,058 14 1813 1058
Long-Term Debt:

Bonds 18 1 150 1000 18,150,000 ----

Current & Accrued Liabilities:
Accounts Payable 9,865,970 9,865,970
Customer Deposits 2,893,338 17,802 46,313 2,957,453
Accrued Taxes-Other 291,747 291,747
Accrued Interest 827,189 827,189
Miscellaneous Liab. 347,982 347,982

14,226,226 17,802 46,313 14,290,341

Other Deferred Credits:
Customer Advances 616,188 616,188
Deferred Invest. Tax Credits 1,519,734 1,519,734
Deferred Income Taxes 3,878,000 3,878,000
Other Deferred Credits 250,942 250,942

61264 1864 61 264 1864

$53,454,148 $17,802 $46,313 $53,518,263

• •
GREELEY GAS COMPANY

Pro-Forma State of Income
For the Year Ending December 31, 1986

Other Gas
Greeley Rich-Bill Companies Pro-Forma

Gas Comeanl Hume Gas Co. (Kansas} Greele:t Gas Co.

Operating Revenues $65!546,037 $311,236 $805,852 $66,663,125

Operating Expenses:
Operation 58,056,147 305,510 718,774 59,080,431
Depreciation & Amort. 2,162,375 6,326 34,046 2,202,747
Taxes-Other 1,184,406 4,548 21,251 1,210,205
Income Taxes 545,667 3,743 1,664 551,074
Total Operating Expenses 61 1948 1595 320,127 775,735 63,044,457

Total Operating Income -.1.227,442 {8,891) 30,117 3,618,668

Other Income:
Merchandising 364,577 364,577
Other Income 437,662 437,662
Interest & Dividend 47,887 457 15,910 64,254
Less Income Taxes ~43,962) {443 1962)
Total Other Income 406,164 457 15,910 422,531

Interest Charges:
Long-Term Debt ~ .• 313,437 2,313,437
Amort. of Debt Expense 14,280 238 1' 154 15,672
Other Interest Charges 405,700 11,024 28,009 444,733
Total Interest Charges 21733 1417 11,262 __1.hl63 2,773,842

Extraordinary Items (Net) {4,878) 23,484 18,606

Net Income $ 1,265,311 $ 3,788 $ 16,864 $ 1,285,963